

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D5628/2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

SHANKAR PRINTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file appeal,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.....D5629/2013 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file appeal,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Civil Appeal No.....D5730/2013 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file appeal,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Civil Appeal No...../D5731/2013 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file appeal,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeals is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Admit the appeals.

...2/-

- 2 -

Let the appeals be listed for further orders on Monday week [1st April, 2013]. The first respondent may be served through the Secretary to the Ministry of Environment and Forests, as also through the Central Agency. The second respondent may be served through the learned Standing counsel for the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board. The third person may be served personally, within the aforesaid period.

Till then, the operation of the directions contained in the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar