

B
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2563 OF 2013

SHANKAR PRINTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No.2564 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2565 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2566 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 21st March, 2013. Appearing for the appellant, Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, learned Advocate-on-Record, submits that process fee has since been filed, the same may be accepted and steps may be taken for service of notice.

The interim order, as passed, will continue in the meantime.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar