

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 28.01.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2563 OF 2013

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2564,2565 and 2566 OF 2013

Shankar Prints and etc

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13.11.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Original Record is awaited. Reminder be sent to the concerned Court.
List again on 28.1.2015."**

It is submitted that Original record is not required in the matter vide Registry circular dated 03.12.14. Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of common respondent no. 2 in all the appeals but has not filed counter affidavit. Certificate of service has been received in respect of common respondent no. 1 and 3 in all the appeals but no one has entered appearance in the matter so far. Service is complete in all the matters. Statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for the appellant and respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR