

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2563/2013

SHANKAR PRINTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2564/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2565/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2566/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. counsel for respondent No.2(common) in all the matters submits that he does not choose to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3(common) but no one has put in appearance.

Matters fall under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar