

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2563/2013

SHANKAR PRINTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2564/2013 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2565/2013 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2566/2013 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order to seek updated instructions in the matters, learned counsel for the appellant seeks a short accommodation.

List on 20.08.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)